



Luke Ellis

C/o fyi-request-799-b1b1aaa9@requests.fyi.org.nz

23 April 2013

Dear Luke Ellis

Re Official information Act request 25 March 2013.

In your e-mail you requested copies of the following manuals/GI's:

1. Search
2. Search warrants media organisations
3. Search without warrant (D212)
4. Searching people
5. Surveillance
6. All GI's relating to Surveillance (s201 – s211)

Please find attached copies of:

1. Search. The 14 parts of the policy are attached. I advise you that parts of the information in Part 7 have been withheld under section s.6(c) of the Official information Act 1982 as release would be likely to prejudice the maintenance of the law, including the prevention, investigation, and detection of offences, and the right to a fair trial. The document is marked where information has been withheld.
2. Search warrants media organisations – See part 5 of the search material
3. Search without warrant (D212)
4. Searching people
5. Surveillance. The majority of the information in this chapter is withheld under section s.6(c) of the Official information Act 1982 as release would be likely to prejudice the maintenance of the law, including the prevention, investigation, and detection of offences, and the right to a fair trial. The document is marked where information has been withheld.
6. All GI's relating to Surveillance (s201 – s211). The majority of the information in this chapter is withheld under section s.6(c) of the Official information Act 1982 as release would be likely to prejudice the maintenance of the law, including the prevention, investigation, and detection of offences, and the right to a fair trial. The document is marked where information has been withheld.

Safer Communities Together

POLICE NATIONAL HEADQUARTERS

180 Molesworth Street, PO Box 3017, DX SX11149, Wellington 6140, New Zealand
Telephone: (04) 474 9499 Facsimile: (04) 498 7400 www.police.govt.nz

I advise you that you have the right to complain to the Office of the Ombudsmen if you are not satisfied with the decision to withhold parts of the information requested.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to read 'Catherine Petrey', with a stylized flourish at the end.

Catherine Petrey

National manager: Policy

Police National Headquarters